

PATENTS ONLY

10-06-1999

101162491

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): MARK J. MIELKE General Electric Company JAMES E. RHODA Internal Address: DAVID E. BULMAN CRAIG P. BURNS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: One River Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Other Yes 🔀 No Execution Date: Sep 20, '99 Additional name(s) & address(es) Sep 21.'99 Sep 21.'99 Sep 20.'99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 13DV13047 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sep 21, 1999 Sep 20, 1999 Sep 20, 1999 Sep 21, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Attn: Andrew C. Hess Authorized to be charged to deposit account GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 State: OH ZIP: 45215 City: Cincinnati Customer Number: 006111 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RODNEY M. YOUNG Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0644

## Page 2 of 3

Docket No. 13DV13047

	PATENT	S ONLY					
. lov	Tournmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
nolosk	Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL M. SMITH DANIEL G. SUIT-OLETTA STEVEN M. BALL MAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:					
07/20	RICHARD P. ZYUNA						
, ,	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No						
	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:         One River Road         A           City:         Schenectady         State:         NY         ZIP:         12345					
	Execution Date: Sep 21, '99	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
	Sep 20, '99 Sep 21, '99 Sep 20, '99	attached?					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 13DV13047  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Sep 21, 1999 Sep 20, 1999 Sep 21, 1999 Sep 20, 1999						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Sep 21, 1999 Sep 20, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)					
	. Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes No					
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>						
	Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR					
	Internal Address:	3.4 <u>\$ 40.00</u>					
	Attn: Andrew C. Hess						
	GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit					
	Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865					
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
-	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature 9/21/99					
	Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document					
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion					
10/04/1999 DNGUYEN	Commissioner of Pa 00000119 070865 09405308 Box Assignments	atents and Trademarks					
	40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20	0231					

9/97

**PATENT** RFFL: 010279 FRAME: 0645

# Page 3 of 3

Docket No. 13DV13047

RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveving party(ies):     LAWRENCE J. EGAN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Sep 21, 1999	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	21, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:  Attn: Andrew C. Hess  GE Aircraft Engines	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed 40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17  City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP 45215  Customer Number: 006111	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865
	remation is true and correct and any attached copy is  9/21/99  Signature  Tof pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV13047

L	In consideration of One Dollar and Other	good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt,
we,	MARK J. MIELKE	JAMES E. RHODA
	DAVID E. BULMAN	CRAIG P. BURNS
	PAUL M. SMITH	DANIEL G. SUFFOLETTA
	STEVEN M. BALLMAN	RICHARD P. ZYLKA
	LAWRENCE J. EGAN	
of	BLANCHESTER, OHIO; MASON, OHIO	; CINCINNATI, OHIO; MASON, OHIO; LOVELAND, OHIO;
		OHIO; CINCINNATI, OHIO; and MASON, OHIO;
	and assign to General Electric Company, a and interest in and to the improvements in:	New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right,
	-REDUCED-STRESS COMPRESSOR BL	ISK FI OWPATH
	-REDUCED-STRESS COM REGION DE	DATEOWINI
		or United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all
appl	ications for patent and patents therefor in a	ny and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and
exte	nsions thereof, and all rights of priority result	Iting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and
requ	lest any official whose duty it is to issue pate	ents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration,
said	the expense of said Company, we will cor	mmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts
kno	at the expense of said company, we will conven to us respecting said improvements and	testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona
COD	with to us respecting said improvements and time time and release applications, make all ric	phtful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
CONT	resears assigns and nominees to obtain at	nd enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Suci		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	9-20-99 19	Mach Melle
	500 01 1009	MARK J. MIELKE
	SEPT 21,1999 19	JAMES E. RHODA
5	EPT. 2157 1999 19	Earl E. Bill
		DAVID E. BULMAN
	EPT. 20th 1999 19	Cray P. Burns
_	SEPT 21ST 1999 19	CRAIG P. BURNS
_2	SEPT. 21 <sup>37</sup> 1999 19	tal M. Smith
5	EPT. 20, 1999 19	Daniel B. Sallotat
		DANIEL G. SUFFOLKTA
	9/21/1997 19	Steve M. Bellow
12	a /20	STEVEN M. BALLMAN
£	7 /49-//9/9 19	- Jerly Solland WAY
	9/21/99 19	Taulkura Van
	19	/ LAWRENCE LAGAN
	19	
Stat	te of OHIO )	
<b>0</b>	SS:	
Cou	inty of HAMILTON	
	This _2 day of	timber 19 99 , before me personally came the
aho	ve-named MARK J. MIELKE	,
		xecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
	she executed the same of his/her own free v	
	MARIE M. FEHL	200
Page	, Netary Public, State of Ohie ————————————————————————————————————	Marie M. Dell
nasi		Notary Public PATENT

**REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0647** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV13047

State of	ОНЮ	)	
County of	HAMILTON	ss: )	
This	2/ May of	Septem	Sec , 19 99 , before me personally came the
to me pe		ndividual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.
		-	Marie M. Dell Notary Public
State of County of	OHIO HAMILTON	) ss:	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio
This	•	•	My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 199 $q$ $\sim$
to me pe	•	ndividual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.
			marie m. Jell
			Notary Public
State of	OHIO HAMILTON	) ss:	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 199
	a, M	)	
This	day of	_ pepumi	, 19 99, before me personally came the
to me pers		lividual who executed	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that e purposes therein set forth.
		_	marie M. Tell
State of	ОНЮ	)	Notary Public
County of	HAMILTON	ss: )	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 199 9
This	21 day of	, ,	Lev , 19 99 , before me personally came the
above-nan to me pers he/she exe	sonally known as the ind	lividual who executed	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that e purposes therein set forth.
			Marie M. Sell
		-	Marie M. Jehl Notary Public

Page 2 of 3 Assignment - 7-10 Inventors GEAE (9/97)

MARIE M. FEHL
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expression 2, 199 7

REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0648

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV13047

State of	ОНЮ	)				
County of	HAMILTON	ss: )				
This	- N	September	, 19	7 <i>9</i> , befor	re me personally came th	e
to me per	med <u>DANIEL G. SUFFOI</u> sonally known as the individual ecuted the same of his/her	dual who executed the			knowledged to me that	
		www.daried.bashadaried.	nei	نه کلا. Notary Pul	Tell	_
State of	ОНІО	) ss:			MARIE M. FEI Notary Public, State	
County of	HAMILTON	)			My Commission Expires D	lec. 2, 199
This	s 2/ day of	Septembe	U 19 9	9 , before	me personally came the	
to me per	med STEVEN M. BALLN sonally known as the individ	MAN dual who executed the	foregoing assign	nment, who ac		_
he/she ex	ecuted the same of his/her	own tree will for the pu	rposes therein s	et forth.		
			Mar	ie M.	Tell	
				Notary Pul	blic	<del>-</del>
State of County of	OHIO HAMILTON	) ss:			MARIE M. F Notary Public, Star My Commission Expires	ne of Ohio
This	day of	September	19	79 , before	me personally came the	
to me per	med <u>RICHARD P. ZYLK</u> sonally known as the individual to the same of his/her	A dual who executed the	foregoing assigr	nment, who ac		_
			Marie	e M.	Tell	_
State of	ОНЮ	)				)
County of	HAMILTON			•	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of O My Commission Expires Dec.	hio 2, 199 9
This	211 day of	Septembe	v., 19 <u>9</u>		me personally came the	
	med LAWRENCE J. EGA sonally known as the individual control of the		foregoing assign	ment, who acl	knowledged to me that	_
	ecuted the same of his/her					
			Marie	m. 1	esl	
				Notary Pul	olic	<del>_</del>

Page 3 of 3 Assignment - 7-10 Inventors GEAE (9/97)

RECORDED: 09/23/1999

MARIE M. FEHL.
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Comprission-Expires Dec. 2, 199 9

**REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0649**